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No. 320, A.] [Published May 22, 1951.
CHAPTER 229
AN ACT to amend 60.06 (1) of the statutes, relating to organization of town.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows :

60.06 (1) Any government township, or any contiguous territory, being part of any
town or towns, equal in area to more than one government township and to not more than
2 government townships, lying within the same county, having at least * * * 150 resi-
dent freebolders or homesteaders, at least * * * 80 of whom are electors who have
resided within such territory for at least one year prior to the verification of the petition
referred to in this section, and an assessed valuation of at least $200,000, according to the
last preceding assessment, may be organized into a town, where the remaining area of any
town of which such proposed town forms a part is not less than 36 square miles, and has
not less than 75 resident electors and an assessed value of not less than $200,000, according
to the last preceding assessment.

Approved May 17, 1951.
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